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@ WARNING H319- Causes serious eye irritation.
EUH208- Contains 2-methylisothiazol-3(2H)-one
(CAS 2682-20-4). May produce an allergic reaction.
P101- If medical advice is needed, have product

of

reach of children. P264- Wash hands thoroughly

nse

cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove
contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue
rinsing. P337+P313- If eye imitation persists: Get

@ WAARSCHUWING H319- Veroorzaakt ernstige
oogirritatie. EUH208- Bevat 2-methylisothiazol-3(2H)-
one (CAS 2682-20-4). Kan een allergische reactie
veroorzaken. P101- Bij het inwinnen van medisch
advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking
houden. P102- Buiten het bereik van kinderen

ce
BlJ

CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met

zen
len.

P337+P313- Bij aanhoudende oogirritatie: een arts

@ ATTENTION H319- Provoque une grave irritation
oculaire. EUH208- Contient 2-methylisothiazol-

une

réaction allergique. P101- En cas de consultation

ou
nts.

P264- Se laver les mains soigneusement aprés

DE

CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution

les

lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles

cer.

P337+P313- Si l'imitation oculaire persiste: consulter

@ ACHTUNG  H319-  Verursacht schwere
Augenreizung. EUH208- Enthélt 2-methylisothiazol-
3(2H)-one (CAS 2682-20-4). Kann allergische

Rat

erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett
bereithalten. P102- Darf nicht in die Hdnde von
Kindern gelangen. P264- Nach Gebrauch Hénde
griindlich waschen. P305+P351+P338- BE| KONTAKT
MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam
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13-
Rat
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HG Does

t it promises

UK importer: HG Hagesan (UK) Ltd,
Weston Business Gentre, Parsonage Road, Takeley,
Essex, CM22 6PU. Tel.: +44 (0) 1206 822 744

LIVING ROOM

CLEANING
WIPES

GLASS CLEANER | GLASREINIGER
NETTOYANT POUR VITRES | GLAS REINIGER

v’ removes
grease
and dirt

100% PLASTIC-FREE
WIPES

HG glass wipes

* 100% streak-free
¢ dries quickly

* removes grease and dirt

HG glass wipes are the quick and easy way to remove
grease and dirt from glass surfaces and mirrors. Their
large format and the strong 100% viscose material
make the wipes easy to use.

Instructions: These single-use wipes are ready to use.
Close the pack after use to prevent the wipes from drying
out. The 100% plastic-free wipes can be disposed of in
your household waste.

Medical personnel can request the data sheet via
+31 36 54 94 777. The consumer’s information sheet can
be obtained via www.HG.eu

HG glas wipes

* 100% streeploos

* droogt snel
* verwijdert vet en vuil

De HG glas wipes verwijderen eenvoudig en snel vet
en vuil van glas en spiegels. Door het grote formaat en
het sterke materiaal van 100% viscose zijn de wipes
makkelijk in gebruik.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: De wipes zijn gebruiksklaar voor
eenmalig gebruik. Sluit na gebruik het pakje om uitdroging
te voorkomen. De 100% plasticvrije wipes kunnen bij het
restafval.

Gegevensblad medisch personeel is op te vragen via
+31 36 54 94 777. Consumenten informatieblad is te
verkrijgen op www.HG .eu

HG lingettes pour vitres

* 100% sans traces

* séche rapidement
 élimine la graisse et la saleté

Les HG lingettes pour vitres éliminent de fagon simple
et rapide la graisse et la saleté sur le verre et les
miroirs. D'un grand format et en matiére solide 100%
viscose, ces lingettes sont faciles a utiliser.

Meode d’emploi: Les lingettes sont prétes a I'emploi et a
usage unique. Bien refermer 'emballage apres utilisation
pour éviter le desséchement. Les lingettes 100% sans
plastique peuvent étre jetées avec les déchets ménagers.
La fiche produit destinée au personnel médical peut étre
demandée au +31 36 54 94 777. La fiche d'information
destinée aux consommateurs est disponible a 'adresse
www.HG.eu

HG Glas Tiicher

* 100% streifenfrei

s trocknet schnell
« entfernt schnell Fett und Schmutz

Die HG Glas Tiicher entfernen einfach und schnell Fett
und Schmutz von flachen und Spi |
Durch die groBe Abmessung und das starke Material
aus 100% Viskose sind die Tiicher einfach in der
Anwendung.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Die Tiicher sind gebrauchsfertig
zur einmaligen Verwendung. Nach der Verwendung die
Verpackung wieder schlieBen, um Austrocknung zu
vermeiden. Die 100% kunststofffreien Tlcher als
normalen Haushaltsabfall entsorgen.

Medizinisches Personal kann Produktdaten unter der
Rufnummer +31 36 54 94 777 erfragen. Das
Informationsdatenblatt flir Konsumenten ist unter
www.HG.eu erhdiltlich.
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